IEC SYSTEM FOR MUTUAL RECOGNITION OF TEST
CERTIFICATES FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (IECEE)
CB SCHEME
SYSTEME CEI D’ACCEPTATION MUTUELLE DE CERTIFICATS
D’ESSAIS DES EQUIPEMENTS ELECTRIQUES (IECEE)
METHODE OC
CB TEST CERTIFICATE
CERTIFICAT D’ESSAI OC
Pr duct
Produit
o
Na e and address of the applicant
No et adresse du demandeur
m
m
Na e and address of the manufacturer
No et adresse du fabricant
m
m
Na e and address of the factory
Nom et adresse de l’usine
Note: When more than one factory, please report on page 2
Note: Lorsque il y plus d'une usine, veuillez utiliser la 2ème page
m
Ra ngs and principal characteristics
Va eurs nominales et caractéristiques principales
ti
l
Tr demark (if any)
M que de fabrique (si elle existe)
a
ar
M el / Type Ref.
Re De type
od
f.
Additional information (if necessary may also be reported
on 2)
Les informations complémentaires (si nécessaire, peuvent
être indiqués sur la 2ème page)
page
PUBLICATION EDITION
A mple of the product was tested and found
to be in conformity with
Un échantillon de ce produit a été essayé et a été
considéré conforme à la
sa
As hown in the Test Report Ref. No. which forms part of
this Certificate
Comme indiqué dans le Rapport d’essais numéro de
référence qui constitue partie de ce Certificat
s
Th s CB Test Certificate is issued by the National Certificatio Body
Ce Certificat d’essai OC est établi par l’Organisme National de Certification
i n
Date: Signature:
UL International Demko A/S
Tel: +45 44856565, Fax: +45 44856500
Lyskaer 8, P.O. Box 514, DK-2730 Herlev, Denmark
Ref. Certif. No.
 DK-14043-A2
Switch Mode Power Supply Module
 VOX POWER LTD
TERENURE ENTERPRISE CENTRE
17 RATHFARNHAM ROAD TERENURE
DUBLIN 6W IRELAND
 VOX POWER LTD
TERENURE ENTERPRISE CENTRE
17 RATHFARNHAM ROAD TERENURE
DUBLIN 6W IRELAND
 CELETRONIX POWER (INDIA) PVT LTD
UNIT 41 SDF-II
SEEPZ ANDHERI (E)
MUMBAI MH 400096 INDIA
 Rating: See appendix, IPX0
 Vox-Power
 NEVO600M-abcd-zzzz or NEVO+600M-abcd-zzzz, See
appendix
 See appendix
 IEC 60601-1:1988 + A1:1991 + A2:1995 2nd
 E316486-A4-CB-1 with Amendment 2 issue date 2009-11-04
with Amendment 3 issue date 2010-01-07
    2010-02-05
  Jan-Erik Storgaard
 Certification manager
Ref. Certif. No.
Add ional information (if necessary)
Infor ation complémentaire (si nécessaire)
UL International Demko A/S
Date Signature:
it
m
:
Tel: +45 44856565, Fax: +45 44856500
Lyskaer 8, P.O. Box 514, DK-2730 Herlev, Denmark
 DK-14043-A2
Model:
NEVO600M-abcd-zzzz or NEVO+600M-abcd-zzzz
where:
a (slot A)=0,1,2, 3, 4 or 5;
b (slot B)=0,1,2, 3, 4 or 5;
c (slot C)=0,1,2, 3, 4 or 5;
d (slot D)=0,1,2, 3, 4 or 5; and where:
0=No Module (blanking plate fitted); 1=OP1, 2=OP2; 3=OP3, 4=OP4, 5=OP5.
May also be followed by up to 4 alphanumerics zzzz indicating non-safety
related information.
Output Modules:
OP1; OP2; OP3; OP4; OP5.
Rating(s):
NEVO600M-abcd-zzzz: 100-240Vac, 4.5A, 50-60Hz and 120-300Vdc, 4.5A
NEVO+600M-abcd-zzzz: 100-240Vac, 6A, 50-60Hz and 120-300Vdc, 6A
Maximum output power 600W. Individual outputs rated according to modules
fitted.
Output Module Output Ratings:
OP1=1.5-7.5Vdc, 25A, 125W.
OP2=4.5-15Vdc, 15A, 150W.
OP3=9-30Vdc, 7.5A, 150W.
OP4=18-58Vdc, 3.75A, 150W.
OP5=5-15Vdc, 5A, 150W and/or 5-15Vdc, 5A, 150W.
(OP5 may have either 1 or 2 outputs)
Additional Information:
This is an amendment to DK-14043-A1 issued 2009-02-04 due to amendment of Model Number
nomenclature, deleting some models, removing Schematics from Enclosures; update of trademark,
change of manufacturing locations, amendment of critical components table and alternate
construction.
Also investigated to EN 60601-1: 1990 + A1:1993 + A2:1995
 2010-02-05
  Jan-Erik Storgaard
 Certification manager